TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lehman Commercial Paper, Inc.		09/25/2008	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OHS Service Corp.
Street Address:	175 Broad Hollow Road
City:	Melville
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11747
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS

Name:	Gentiva Health Services Holding Corp.		
Street Address:	3 Huntington Quadrangle		
City:	Melville		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	11747		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

Name:	Gentiva Carecentrix, Inc.		
Street Address:	3 Huntington Quadrangle		
City:	Melville		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	11747		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2700896	CARECENTRIX
Registration Number:	2636485	CARECENTRIX
		TDADEMARK

TRADEMARK " REEL: 003859 FRAME: 0661

Registration Number:	2698280	CARECENTRIX
Registration Number:	2583399	CARECENTRIX
Registration Number:	3373844	CARECENTRIX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)755-8290

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: ipdocket@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Latham & Watkins, Attn: Julie Dalke

Address Line 1: 650 Town Center Dr, 20th fl

Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	023299-0362
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Adam Kummins
Signature:	/Adam Kummins/
Date:	09/25/2008

Total Attachments: 3

source=Executed - Gentiva IP Release - CareCentrix_1453364_1_NY_ _2_#page1.tif source=Executed - Gentiva IP Release - CareCentrix_1453364_1_NY_ _2_#page2.tif source=Executed - Gentiva IP Release - CareCentrix_1453364_1_NY_ _2_#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003859 FRAME: 0662

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

OHS SERVICE CORP., a Texas corporation and GENTIVA HEALTH SERVICES HOLDING CORP., a Delaware corporation (the "Assignors") executed an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of February 28, 2006 (the "Agreement") in favor of Lehman Commercial Paper, Inc., as administrative agent (the "Agent"), which Agreement was duly recorded on March 10, 2006 at Reel/Frame 003265/0009 and Reel/Frame 003265/0199 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office pursuant to which the Assignors assigned and granted to the Agent a security interest (the "Security Interest") in and to all of the Assignors' right, title and interest in and to certain trademarks listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Released Intellectual Property") and the goodwill associated therewith. The Assignors subsequently transferred all right, title and interest in and to the Released Intellectual Property and the goodwill associated therewith, subject to the Security Interest, to GENTIVA CARECENTRIX, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Assignee"), whose address for notification purposes is 3 Huntington Quadrangle, Melville, New York 11747, which assignments were duly recorded on August 14, 2008 at Reel/Frame 003835/0134 and Reel/Frame 003835/0098 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Agent without recourse, representation or warranty and at the Assignee's sole cost and expense, hereby irrevocably releases, terminates and discharges the entirety of the Security Interest in the Released Intellectual Property and transfers and assigns to the Assignee, without representation or warranty of any kind, express or implied, all of the Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Released Intellectual Property and the goodwill associated therewith.

The Agent hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the Security Interest in the Released Intellectual Property.

[Remainder of the page intentionally left blank]

NY\1453364.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003859 FRAME: 0663

EXHIBIT A

RELEASED INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

TRADEMARKS

Owner: Gentiva CareCentrix, Inc., as assignee of OHS Service Corp. and Gentiva Health Services Holding Corp.

Trademark	Regis. Date	Regis. No.
CARECENTRIX	3/25/2003	2,700,896
CARECENTRIX	10/15/2002	2,636,485
CARECENTRIX	3/18/2003	2,698,280
CARECENTRIX	6/18/2002	2,583,399
CARECENTRIX logo	1/22/2008	3,373,844

NY\1453364.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003859 FRAME: 0664

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has executed this Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property as of this 25th day of September, 2008.

Lehman Commercial Paper, Inc.

As Administrative Agent

Name: Randall Braunfeld

Title: Authorized Signatory

(Signtaure Page to Release of IP Security Interest)

NY\1453364.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003859 FRAME: 0665

RECORDED: 09/25/2008